LR121 LR121

## ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 121

WHEREAS, the University of Nebraska at Omaha wrestling program has been the most successful varsity sport at the University of Nebraska at Omaha; and

WHEREAS, the University of Nebraska at Omaha wrestling program has twenty-six top three finishes and eight national titles, including six national titles in the past eight years and the last three consecutively; and

WHEREAS, the University of Nebraska at Omaha wrestling program has produced thirty-one individual national champions, including three in 2011; and

WHEREAS, the University of Nebraska at Omaha wrestling program instills values such as teamwork, dedication, determination, and family in young men from across the country, which further enables those young men to be more productive members of their communities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature expresses its clear support for the University of Nebraska at Omaha wrestling program and its continuation as a varsity sport and asks the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska

LR121 LR121

to also support the tradition and excellence of the University of Nebraska at Omaha wrestling program.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska and the Chancellor of the University of Nebraska at Omaha.